8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER F | ECR-15-017145 0IDEC2015 | X7 | TE
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR T900078% oers T8 11
G ECR-21-11234? 01SEP2021 | JWC | TE
2151528-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC | ECR-22-127694 25JAN2022 | RK | GB
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151528-7 H ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151528-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |0.64 mm [.025] -
INSUL [0.61T mm [.024] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: HIROSE TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T LTI SRR 578
1.20-1.90 mm [.047-.075 [NJ 0.50-0.60 nm [.020-.024 [N T 2119082-1  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
XEEMM%ION TAD-P 0506 -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
Corcir et on N - | ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 12472
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIED AV ~ [REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETILC 1164
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL _ |-c2281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION .W 2|
ST S IR TRG N - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
EYETT TSR - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 28449071 POST . LOCKING 98
-] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
5 7 -2 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 95
WIRE 5: CRIMP HEIGHT f.@ CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP  RoHS 6 M5 X 65 93
SI/E I nm L[ INCH] = v\ REFERENCE SETTING l | | 1-455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
28 AWG 0.52+/-0.02 [.020+/-.001] 10.3 - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1)
30 AWG 0.50+/-0.02 [.020+/-.0011 10. 4 - 1 1 [-2119791-4 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
-] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
*WARNING - 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL -2 ]2 c-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6|
LL] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : 1 1 fgg?ﬁf émﬁﬂi£DMR HoHo, M4 X 8.0 gg
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO 2 1680853 TSCR_SKT RO CAP RoAs Wi ¥ 170 =
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N R 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M2 X 6.0 19
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1803515- | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4/
zfg - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 : :
- 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
S e 7o o saaser T_SPaCER, CWIRTCAL_STRIF GIT0E | 5C
| -] 2-2844938-0 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - ? ? 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S EELIEEN LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
zfx -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 ]
-1 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- 1-356885-5 |STOP. SHEAR |
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N1 2] 1803334-8  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1-2119757-9 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-0 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 1-1803326-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
N1 2] 1803323-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 200CT2011 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i MOYER TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
R 200CT2011 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 200CT201 1 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o o Deeon Side fecd
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151528 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

N

—= (0 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

e

=
A
<

SEE DETAIL A=

>
"EED SPRING SETTING POSTON (50)
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

%jﬁiﬁ%%%%EﬁiL (‘I’REF

44.61£0.05

|

]

—

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

.

Iy

i FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

faith DWCN_ MOYER 200CT20T1 > TE Connectivity
O ¢ cH 200CT2011 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@‘ \ DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APE[; ELBIN ZOOCTZOW 1 NAVE O 8 | d F d
T. ELBIN
N ATLANTIC VERSION S e v o 510
@ AOmm STROKE S h O W ﬁ O ﬁ 5 h 6 6 Jf 5 W O { Ar & 2 O { Ar <§> E § Etg i: APP[\CAT\ON SPEC -
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— LGLES TS
AR FEED ) ] - A\‘ 00779 (C=2151528
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REY

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151528-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151528-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 0.64 mm [.025] -
INSUL [0.61 mm [.024] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: HIROSE TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
e L - | 2119082-1 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
‘ Sa NS ‘ : ‘ SRS ‘ N - | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
T 5 B | 1 | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECTFICATION - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED/A/\ [ 1 | 2119641-2  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL -~ c168083-8 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Roffd, M4 * 16 144
1949699’1 DF20F7283©SCFA B 4 2W68O8379 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, MA X 20 WZLS
19496307 SF20B-2830SCFA - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
NERE 1-22281-8  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
Vi - e aion TSR - 2119955-1  |ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
® =) - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
28 AW 0.52+/-0.02 [.020+/-.00T] 10.3 - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
30 AWG 0.50+4/-0.02 [.020+/-.001] 10.4 ~ 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 1-2119791-4 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
*WARNTNG - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL 1 580781 TSCREN. DRIVE R Rels 2 188 gg
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I > 180325 Sm)ém)ﬂ%mf%ﬁ%g@o 5
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ZLRH{RTOSWMJH>meWTmNS%H’chmmum,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ | 1805602-1  |SCR, BASC, RoHS (M8 X 20) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lfl -2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ > 00844967 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 3
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1| ¢-c6449368-0 |PLATE, STHIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 22283- 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 356835 ] EVER. DRAG RELEASE 6
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. — c40792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL £
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. BgéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggggRWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 580371 -1 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 >3
’ - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ~ | -18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 50
- 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
NERE 1-356885-5 |STOP. SHEAR (N
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
R 1803334-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1-2119757-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
R 1-1803326-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION T 3
SN ] 1803323-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 200CT2011 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i MOYER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK LB IN 200CT2011 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 200CT201 1 [name ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side fFeed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151528 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I 4 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET I
—=<— () 0
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SEE DETAIL A=~ " . @
\\
J (56) T ommmme
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION e s os
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) i
RAM SET-UP
DETAIL A
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
- e
CAM POST T LON =
-,
30mm STROKE I
(I
- OO
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
T T R e [ Z00CT 0T SR
CHTK LB IN 200CT2017 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 200CT201 1 [name ‘
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i = hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL QI ] = WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151528
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA e

i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_31
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_32
	new_view_20



